NO�ONE DELIVERS�MORE
13BOP-9
3,000 lbs. Capacity • Electric Order Picker
2,200 lbs. Capacity • Electric Order Picker  with Auxiliary Lift
MORE PRODUCTIVITY.
MORE POWER.
TO FILL MORE ORDERS
MORE PROFITABLY.

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 13BOP-9
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Electric
1.4 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Order Picker
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 3,000
1.6 Load center distance c in 24
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x in 9.3
1.9 Wheelbase y in 58.3
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 6,469.5
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front /  Rear lb 1,633.6 / 7,700.7
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lb 3,448 / 3,020.3
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) P
3.2 Tires Size, Front 12 x 5.5
3.3 Tires Size, Rear 6 x 3.9
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 1 x /4
3.6 Tread, Rear b11 In 35.8
3.7 Tread, Rear, Wide frame b11 in 43.7
Basic Dimensions
4.2 Height, Mast lowered h1 deg 87.4
4.4 Lift height h3 In 128.9
4.5 Height, Mast extended h4 In 215.4
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 In 89
4.8 Platform height (h13 + 5.315 in) h7 In 7.9
4.11 Additional Lift h9 In -
4.14 Height, Platform raised (h3 + 5.315 in) h12 In 134.3
4.14-1 Picking height (h12 + 62.99) h28 In 197.2
4.15 Height lowered (Fork height) h13 2.6
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 117.3
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 76
4.21
Overall Width
b1 / b2 in
40.2 / 49.2
Overall Width, Wide frame 49.2
4.22 Fork Dimensions    L x W x H in 1.6 x 3.9 x 41.3
4.25 Overall fork width b5 in 25.6
4.26
Platform width
b3 in
40.2
Platform width, Wide frame 49.2
4.27 Guide roller width b6 in see chart
4.32 Ground clearance, Center of wheelbase m2 in 2
4.33 Working aisle width, with 31.5 x 47.24 crosswise Ast in 16.5
4.34 Working aisle width, with 31.5 x 47.24 lengthwise Ast in 138.1
4.35 Turning radius Wa in 71.6
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 7.5 / 7.5
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded ft / min 47.2 / 72.8
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded ft / min 84.6 / 78.7
5.6 Acceleration time (over .39 in) s 6.4
5.10 Service Brake Electric Release
Electric Motor
6.1 Drive Motor, Rating S2 60 min. hp 5.8
6.2 Hoist Motor, Rating S3 15% hp 12.2
6.4 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity K5 V / Ah
24 / 824
36 / 750
6.5 Battery Weight, Dependent on Manufacturer lb 1,609.4
Battery Compartment Dimensions L x W x H in 38.3 x 16.5 x 32.5
Maximum Battery Dimensions L x W x H in 38.26 x 16.33 x 31.10
Connector Location in A – 7.9
Additional Data
8.1  Type of Drive Control AC
Specifications
10